 659
 487
 775
 4
11
 7
14
 1150
 30°
 740
Capacity:
Heaped: 189lt
Struck: 144lt
ISO 7451:2007 / SAE J296
CYLINDER:
Barrel Ø: 76mm
Bore Ø: 63mm
Rod Ø: 40mm
Working Pressure: 205 Bar
Closed Length: 305mm ±2
Stroke: 120mm ±2
Fittings: 3/8" BSP
 35° MAX TILT
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Weight QTY.
1 020-HT-175_BUCKET-ASSY 97 1
2 020-HT-175-1_TILT-ASSY 26 1
3 020-HT-175-1_PIVOT-ASSY 26 1
4 020-HT-175-1_CYLINDER (UM096TB020120908) 7 1
Part No : 020-HT-175-1-S40
S355
EN8
Machine Class : 2-3.5 Tonne
Product : Scandinavian Tilt
Weight : 155 kg
HB500
CAST ALLOY
HB400
HB450 This drawing is the sole property of Hardlife (UK) Ltd.
5
4
7
6
13 2 9
18
13
20
10
14
12
17
16
11
19
15
24
25
28
29 26
27
22
23
30
31
33
32
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER Thickness Material Weight QTY.
1 020-HT-175_CUTTING-EDGE 15 x 150 x 1150 HB400 18.37 1
2 020-HT-175_ROLL-SHEET 6 S355 26.39 1
3 020-HT-175_SIDE-PLATE 6 S355 4.75 2
4 020-HT-175_TUBE Ø60 x 9 x 946 S355 10.24 1
5 020-HT-175_TOP-PLATE 10 S355 23.37 1
6 020-HT-175_CORNER-SUPPORT 10 S355 0.30 2
7 020-HT-175_SIDE-CUTTER 10 S355 3.48 2
8 020-HT-175_TOP-PLATE-SUPPORT 12 S355 0.79 1
9 HL LOGO-M 5 S355 0.18 2
10 020-HT-175_TRIANGLE-JOINT 12 S355 0.77 2
11 020-HT-175-1_BOSS-C3 OD 65 | ID 40 x 43 S355 0.92 1
12 020-HT-175-2_PIN-C Ø40 x 295 EN8D 2.91 1
13 020-HT-175-1_REAR-MASK 12 S355 4.64 2
14 020-HT-175-1_CYL-OUTER-MOUNT 12 S355 0.97 1
15 020-HT-175-1_BOSS-A2 OD 50 | ID 30 x 54 S355 0.51 1
16 020-HT-175-1_PIN-A Ø30 x 219 EN8D 1.16 1
17 020-HT-175-1_BOSS-A1 OD 50 | ID 30 x 70 S355 0.68 1
18 020-HT-175-1_FRONT-MASK 12 S355 6.57 1
19 020-HT-175-1_DP4-BUSH-C OD 46 | ID 40 x 68 S355 0.21 2
20 020-HT-175-1_BOSS-C1 OD 65 | ID 40 x 40 S355 0.64 1
21 ⅛ BSP Grease Nipple 1/8" BSP S355 0.01 2
22 020-HT-175-1_BOSS-B2 OD 50 | ID 30 x 64 S355 0.61 1
23 020-HT-175-2_PIN-B Ø30 x 174 EN8D 0.91 1
24 020-HT-175-1_BOSS-B1 OD 50 | ID 30 x 41 S355 0.40 1
25 020-HT-175-1_SWING-PLATE 12 S355 2.13 2
26 020-HT-175-1_BASE-PLATE 15 S355 9.03 1
27 020-HT-175-2_S40-EAR 10 S355 1.78 2
28 020-HT-175-1_BOSS-C2 OD 65 | ID 46 x 173 S355 2.20 1
29 020-HT-175-2_S40-PIN Ø40 x 242 EN8D 2.36 2
30 020-HT-175-1_CYL-ROD EN24 2.68 1
31 020-HT-175-1_CYL-BARREL S355 4.38 1
32 020-HT-175_DP4 Bush A OD36 | ID 30 x 80 DP4 0.19 1
33 020-HT-175_DP4 Bush B OD36 | ID30 x 55 DP4 0.13 1
34 Bolt - Hex M10 - 65mm S355 0.04 3
35 Nut - Hex Nyloc M8 A2
302/304 0.01 3
Part No : 020-HT-175-1-S40
S355
EN8
Machine Class : 2-3.5 Tonne
Product : Scandinavian Tilt
Weight : 155 kg
HB500
CAST ALLOY
HB400
HB450 This drawing is the sole property of Hardlife (UK) Ltd.